RESOLUTION 23-11

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTIONS 21-01 and 21-17 TO AMEND DATES AND TIMEFRAMES IN ORDER TO EXTEND THE TIME OF THE LEE'S SUMMIT COMMISSION FOR DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.

WHEREAS, on January 19, 2021 the Council of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri created the Commission for Diversity and Inclusion with an end date in July, 2022; and,

WHEREAS, on July 6, 2021 the City Council further extended the time allowed for the Commission to complete the work; and,

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City Council to further extend the time allowed for the Commission to complete its work to September 30, 2023

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That Section 3 of Resolution 21-01 as further amended by Resolution 21-17 shall be amended to read as follows:

"Section 3. That the Commission shall continue to and until September 30, 2023 and shall consist of fifteen (15) members with membership as existing on the date of this amendment."

SECTION 2. That Section 6 of Resolution 21-01 as modified by Resolution 21-17 be further amended to read as follows:

"Section 6. Not later than September 30, 2023 the Commission shall prepare and present a needs assessment to the City Council identifying the key issues found within the Community (Issue Identification Report) and shall provide an outline for the process for creating a vision statement and action plan as described above, that may include an educational component for citizens, city staff, and elected officials."

PASSED by the City Council of the, 2023.	City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, this _	day of
	Mayor <i>William A. Baird</i>	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		

City Attorney Brian W. Head